

**CLARK COUNTY TIMBER SALE
 BID OPENING May 6, 2021**

<u>Tract #:</u>	<u>Minimum Bid:</u>	<u>Contractor Name:</u> <i>(*Indicates High Bidder)</i>	<u>Total Bid:</u>	<u>Notes:</u>
30-19	\$ 7,316.00	*		No Bids
39-19	\$ 7,496.10	*		No Bids
45-19	\$ 5,915.00	*		No Bids
48-19	\$ 3,488.80	*		No Bids
6-20	\$ 7,326.00	* Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030	\$ 8,320.00	
15-20	\$ 7,856.00	*		No Bids
17-20	\$ 16,938.20	*		No Bids
20-20	\$ 10,395.60	*		No Bids
21-20	\$ 41,038.30	* Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744 Nicholas Syryczuk #1059	\$ 44,050.00 \$ 41,752.00	
23-20	\$ 53,642.70	* Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744	\$ 57,164.00	
26-20	\$ 25,311.00	* Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030	\$ 28,192.50	
27-20	\$ 27,787.30	* Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030	\$ 27,915.00	
29-20	\$ 18,760.30	* Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744	\$ 20,800.00	
35-20	\$ 15,036.80	*		No Bids
40-20	\$ 11,783.60	* Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744	\$ 15,490.00	
41-20	\$ 2,663.20	*		No Bids
48-20	\$ 22,569.60	* Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015	\$ 22,698.40	
49-20	\$ 6,954.00	*		No Bids

CLARK COUNTY TIMBER SALE
BID OPENING May 6, 2021

<u>Tract #:</u>	<u>Minimum Bid:</u>	<u>Contractor Name:</u> (*Indicates High Bidder)	<u>Total Bid:</u>	<u>Notes:</u>
1-21	\$ 90,898.40	* Northwest Hardwoods Inc #1027 Theodore Strzok Logging #1033 Martin's Forestry LLC #1058 Yoder Logging #1357	\$ 129,390.00 \$ 120,570.00 \$ 102,030.00 \$ 92,100.00	
2-21	\$ 26,119.20	* Ryder Logging #1061 Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015 Central Wisconsin Lumber Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744	\$ 28,254.00 \$ 27,759.30 \$ 26,370.60 \$ 26,370.50	
3-21	\$ 176,482.60	* Northwest Hardwoods Inc #1027 Twin Forest Products LLC #1036 Theodore Strzok Logging #1033 Tigerton Lumber #1062 Martin's Forestry LLC #1058 Country Forest Products #1016 Byers Forestry #1120 Central Wisconsin Lumber Yoder Logging #1357 Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015	\$ 294,955.00 \$ 287,387.00 \$ 286,815.00 \$ 266,557.20 \$ 245,905.00 \$ 235,200.00 \$ 204,170.00 \$ 200,961.60 \$ 186,150.00 \$ 185,980.10	Minimum not met
4-21	\$ 6,668.60	* Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030	\$ 6,820.00	
5-21	\$ 31,672.50	* Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744	\$ 33,720.00	
6-21	\$ 33,922.80	* Nicholas Syryczuk #1059 Northwest Hardwoods Inc #1027 Theodore Strzok Logging #1033 Ryder Logging #1061 Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744 Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015	\$ 49,204.00 \$ 48,455.00 \$ 45,240.00 \$ 35,510.00 \$ 34,850.00 \$ 33,938.70	
7-21	\$ 47,555.40	* Twin Forest Products LLC #1036 Northwest Hardwoods Inc #1027 Nicholas Syryczuk #1059 Tigerton Lumber #1062 Theodore Strzok Logging #1033 Country Forest Products #1016 Walters Logging #1123 Martin's Forestry LLC #1058 Ryder Logging #1061 Byers Forestry #1120 Yoder Logging #1357 Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030 Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744 Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015	\$ 86,894.00 \$ 86,140.00 \$ 83,110.00 \$ 75,055.00 \$ 74,195.00 \$ 71,000.00 \$ 63,436.80 \$ 61,278.00 \$ 58,773.00 \$ 58,080.00 \$ 54,720.00 \$ 53,880.00 \$ 51,858.00 \$ 49,457.60	

CLARK COUNTY TIMBER SALE
BID OPENING May 6, 2021

<u>Tract #:</u>	<u>Minimum Bid:</u>	<u>Contractor Name:</u> <i>(*Indicates High Bidder)</i>	<u>Total Bid:</u>	<u>Notes:</u>
8-21	\$ 63,507.20	* Kron Forest Products LLC #1021 Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC #1038 TNT Timber #1035	\$ 91,084.00 \$ 89,920.00 \$ 89,234.70	
10-21	\$ 29,166.40	* Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030 Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015	\$ 33,660.00 \$ 32,881.80	
11-21	\$ 10,832.20	* Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030	\$ 13,070.00	
12-21	\$ 7,739.50	*		No Bids
13-21	\$ 26,529.40	* Weyer Logging #1054 Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744	\$ 36,290.00 \$ 26,536.40	
14-21	\$ 34,985.80	*		No Bids
15-21	\$ 6,522.80	* Dairyland Forest Prod #1017	\$ 6,724.00	
16-21	\$ 22,737.00	* Trusty Logging Inc #1034 Dairyland Forest Prod #1017 Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744	\$ 43,290.20 \$ 26,540.00 \$ 26,400.00	
17-21	\$ 22,621.80	*		No Bids
18-21	\$ 132,325.00	* McFarland Cascade #1026 Bridge Creek Logging #1049 Byers Forestry #1120 TNT Timber #1035 Kron Forest Products LLC #1021 Theodore Strzok Logging #1033 Martin's Forestry LLC #1058 Solberg Trucking LLC #1032 Walters Logging #1123 Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC #1038	\$ 194,932.50 \$ 180,712.50 \$ 176,960.00 \$ 176,486.00 \$ 163,293.00 \$ 161,002.00 \$ 158,395.00 \$ 156,854.50 \$ 151,127.00 \$ 148,125.00	
19-21	\$ 20,529.60	*		No Bids
20-21	\$ 16,876.80	*		No Bids

CLARK COUNTY TIMBER SALE
BID OPENING May 6, 2021

<u>Tract #:</u>	<u>Minimum Bid:</u>	<u>Contractor Name:</u> <i>(*Indicates High Bidder)</i>	<u>Total Bid:</u>	<u>Notes:</u>
21-21	\$ 51,335.00	* Byers Forestry #1120 Kron Forest Products LLC #1021 Theodore Strzok Logging #1033 Bridge Creek Logging #1049 Martin's Forestry LLC #1058 Solberg Trucking LLC #1032 Walters Logging #1123 TNT Timber #1035 Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC #1038 Gallick Logging LLC #1769	\$ 65,201.50 \$ 63,350.20 \$ 62,482.80 \$ 62,229.20 \$ 61,415.00 \$ 58,714.30 \$ 58,610.50 \$ 58,230.60 \$ 53,650.00 \$ 51,396.80	
22-21	\$ 12,816.60	* Thlusty Logging Inc #1034	\$ 15,445.00	
23-21	\$ 21,873.80	*		No Bids
24-21	\$ 7,829.20	*		No Bids
*25-21	\$ 12,405.62	* Lake States Timber LLC #1056 Weaver Forest Products #1037	\$ 13,000.00 \$ 12,413.20	Lump Sum Sale
*26-21	\$ 12,145.05	* Gallick Logging LLC #1769 Lake States Timber LLC #1056 Rusch Forest Products Weaver Forest Products #1037	\$ 16,122.85 \$ 13,000.00 \$ 12,250.00 \$ 12,172.75	Lump Sum Sale

Total Min.
 Bid: \$1,218,376.77

Sample Notes: No Bids
 Minimum not met
 Lump Sum Sale
 Bolt Bid < Pulp Bid

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **6-20** Minimum Bid: **7,326.00**

Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030

8,320.00

Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value	
20T-PR	150	8.000	1,200.00
20T-MX	330	8.000	2,640.00
20T-OO	250	8.000	2,000.00
20T-A	310	8.000	2,480.00
	Bid Total:		8,320.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **21-20** Minimum Bid: **41,038.30**

Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744

44,050.00

Nicholas Syryczuk #1059

41,752.00

Nicholas Syryczuk #1059 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #17 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value		Vol	Value		
10-PW	51	121.000	6,171.00	10-PW	51	130.000	6,630.00
10-MX	4	350.000	1,400.00	10-MX	4	150.000	600.00
10-OW	6	350.000	2,100.00	10-OW	6	200.000	1,200.00
10-OR	20	350.000	7,000.00	10-OR	20	300.000	6,000.00
20T-PW	360	5.000	1,800.00	20T-PW	360	10.000	3,600.00
20T-MX	1100	4.000	4,400.00	20T-MX	1100	7.000	7,700.00
15T-OB	100	20.000	2,000.00	15T-OB	100	20.000	2,000.00
20T-OO	240	4.000	960.00	20T-OO	240	5.000	1,200.00
15T-AB	150	17.400	2,610.00	15T-AB	150	9.000	1,350.00
20T-A	1530	8.700	13,311.00	20T-A	1530	9.000	13,770.00
Bid Total:			41,752.00	Bid Total:			44,050.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **23-20** Minimum Bid: **53,642.70**

Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744

57,164.00

Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #17 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value	
10-PW	156	129.000	20,124.00
20T-PW	460	8.000	3,680.00
20T-MX	710	8.000	5,680.00
15T-OB	60	8.000	480.00
20T-OO	470	8.000	3,760.00
15T-AB	270	8.000	2,160.00
20T-A	2660	8.000	21,280.00
	Bid Total:		57,164.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **26-20** Minimum Bid: **25,311.00**

Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030

28,192.50

Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	
	Vol	Value	
10-OW	2.7	200.000	540.00
10-OO	7.1	150.000	1,065.00
15T-HB	55	7.500	412.50
20T-MX	1310	7.500	9,825.00
15T-OB	130	7.500	975.00
20T-OO	410	7.500	3,075.00
15T-AB	35	7.500	262.50
20T-A	1605	7.500	12,037.50
Bid Total:		28,192.50	

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **29-20** Minimum Bid: **18,760.30**

Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744

20,800.00

Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #17 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value	
10-PW	13	120.000	1,560.00
10-MX	2	160.000	320.00
10-OW	4	250.000	1,000.00
10-OR	7	300.000	2,100.00
20T-PW	30	8.000	240.00
20T-MX	520	8.000	4,160.00
15T-OB	75	20.000	1,500.00
20T-OO	410	8.000	3,280.00
15T-AB	100	8.000	800.00
20T-A	730	8.000	5,840.00
	Bid Total:		20,800.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **27-20** Minimum Bid: **27,787.30**

Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030

27,915.00

Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value	
10-OO	12	300.000	3,600.00
18T-PW	60	5.500	330.00
20T-MX	940	5.500	5,170.00
15T-OB	65	25.000	1,625.00
20T-OO	410	5.500	2,255.00
15T-AB	120	25.000	3,000.00
20T-A	2170	5.500	11,935.00
	Bid Total:		27,915.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **40-20** Minimum Bid: **11,783.60**

Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744

15,490.00

Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #17 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value	
10-PW	28	120.000	3,360.00
10-MR	3	160.000	480.00
10-OW	5	300.000	1,500.00
10-OR	3	300.000	900.00
20T-PW	60	10.000	600.00
20T-MX	460	9.000	4,140.00
15T-OB	30	30.000	900.00
20T-OO	70	6.000	420.00
20T-A	290	11.000	3,190.00
	Bid Total:		15,490.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **48-20** Minimum Bid: **22,569.60**

Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015

22,698.40

Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015	Vol	Value	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
10-PW	28	120.000	3,360.00
10-MR	16	250.000	4,000.00
10-OO	39	225.000	8,775.00
20T-PW	290	2.380	690.20
20T-PJ	280	2.380	666.40
20T-MX	440	3.650	1,606.00
15T-OB	80	30.430	2,434.40
20T-OO	300	3.650	1,095.00
20T-A	30	2.380	71.40
Bid Total:			22,698.40

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **1-21** Minimum Bid: **90,898.40**

Northwest Hardwoods Inc #1027	129,390.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Theodore Strzok Logging #1033	120,570.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Martin's Forestry LLC #1058	102,030.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Yoder Logging #1357	92,100.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Martin's Forestry LLC #1058 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Northwest Hardwoods Inc #102 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Yoder Logging #1357 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Theodore Strzok Logging #103 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
10-MX	3	350.000	1,050.00	10-MX	3	300.000	900.00	10-MX	3	190.000	570.00	10-MX	3	300.000	900.00
10-OW	32	350.000	11,200.00	10-OW	32	525.000	16,800.00	10-OW	32	350.000	11,200.00	10-OW	32	475.000	15,200.00
10-OR	138	350.000	48,300.00	10-OR	138	475.000	65,550.00	10-OR	138	350.000	48,300.00	10-OR	138	475.000	65,550.00
15T-PW	760	20.000	15,200.00	15T-PW	760	30.000	22,800.00	15T-PW	760	18.000	13,680.00	15T-PW	760	14.000	10,640.00
20T-PW	380	20.000	7,600.00	20T-PW	380	7.000	2,660.00	20T-PW	380	7.000	2,660.00	20T-PW	380	14.000	5,320.00
20T-MX	90	4.000	360.00	20T-MX	90	7.000	630.00	20T-MX	90	7.500	675.00	20T-MX	90	14.000	1,260.00
15T-OB	460	12.000	5,520.00	15T-OB	460	27.000	12,420.00	15T-OB	460	15.000	6,900.00	15T-OB	460	14.000	6,440.00
20T-OO	1050	12.000	12,600.00	20T-OO	1050	7.000	7,350.00	20T-OO	1050	7.500	7,875.00	20T-OO	1050	14.000	14,700.00
20T-A	40	5.000	200.00	20T-A	40	7.000	280.00	20T-A	40	6.000	240.00	20T-A	40	14.000	560.00
Bid Total:			102,030.00	Bid Total:			129,390.00	Bid Total:			92,100.00	Bid Total:			120,570.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **2-21**

Minimum Bid: **26,119.20**

Ryder Logging #1061

28,254.00

Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015

27,759.30

Central Wisconsin Lumber

26,370.60

Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744

26,370.50

Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #17 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Ryder Logging #1061 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Central Wisconsin Lumber Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
10-PW	27	120.000	3,240.00	10-PW	27	120.000	3,240.00	10-PW	27	120.000	3,240.00	10-PW	27	120.000	3,240.00
10-MX	27	160.000	4,320.00	10-MX	27	231.000	6,237.00	10-MX	27	210.000	5,670.00	10-MX	27	275.000	7,425.00
10-OW	5	170.000	850.00	10-OW	5	352.000	1,760.00	10-OW	5	210.000	1,050.00	10-OW	5	325.000	1,625.00
10-OR	31	270.000	8,370.00	10-OR	31	352.000	10,912.00	10-OR	31	310.000	9,610.00	10-OR	31	275.000	8,525.00
20T-PW	100	11.830	1,183.00	20T-PW	100	5.500	550.00	20T-PW	100	6.300	630.00	20T-PW	100	2.250	225.00
15T-HB	50	20.000	1,000.00	15T-HB	50	16.500	825.00	15T-HB	50	17.220	861.00	15T-HB	50	30.430	1,521.50
20T-MX	280	10.000	2,800.00	20T-MX	280	5.500	1,540.00	20T-MX	280	7.520	2,105.60	20T-MX	280	3.350	938.00
15T-OB	110	15.000	1,650.00	15T-OB	110	16.500	1,815.00	15T-OB	110	16.400	1,804.00	15T-OB	110	30.430	3,347.30
20T-OO	250	11.830	2,957.50	20T-OO	250	5.500	1,375.00	20T-OO	250	5.600	1,400.00	20T-OO	250	3.650	912.50
	Bid Total:		26,370.50		Bid Total:		28,254.00		Bid Total:		26,370.60		Bid Total:		27,759.30

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **3-21** Minimum Bid: **176,482.60**

Northwest Hardwoods Inc #1027	294,955.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Twin Forest Products LLC #1036	287,387.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Theodore Strzok Logging #1033	286,815.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tigerton Lumber #1062	266,557.20	<input type="checkbox"/>
Martin's Forestry LLC #1058	245,905.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Country Forest Products #1016	235,200.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Byers Forestry #1120	204,170.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Central Wisconsin Lumber	200,961.60	<input type="checkbox"/>
Yoder Logging #1357	186,150.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015	185,980.10	<input type="checkbox"/>

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **3-21**

Minimum Bid: **176,482.60**

Byers Forestry #1120 Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			Theodore Strzok Logging #103 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Twin Forest Products LLC #10 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Tigerton Lumber #1062 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Yoder Logging #1357 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>							
Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value						
10-PW	6	100.000	600.00	10-PW	6	150.000	900.00	10-PW	6	120.000	720.00	10-PW	6	125.000	750.00	10-PW	6	120.000	720.00
10-BA	19	200.000	3,800.00	10-BA	19	200.000	3,800.00	10-BA	19	150.000	2,850.00	10-BA	19	175.000	3,325.00	10-BA	19	130.000	2,470.00
10-MX	25	365.000	9,125.00	10-MX	25	400.000	10,000.00	10-MX	25	300.000	7,500.00	10-MX	25	225.000	5,625.00	10-MX	25	190.000	4,750.00
10-OW	48	365.000	17,520.00	10-OW	48	525.000	25,200.00	10-OW	48	653.000	31,344.00	10-OW	48	535.000	25,680.00	10-OW	48	350.000	16,800.00
10-OR	373	365.000	136,145.00	10-OR	373	525.000	195,825.00	10-OR	373	553.000	206,269.00	10-OR	373	535.000	199,555.00	10-OR	373	350.000	130,550.00
15T-HB	80	22.000	1,760.00	15T-HB	80	15.000	1,200.00	15T-HB	80	30.000	2,400.00	15T-HB	80	26.090	2,087.20	15T-HB	80	15.000	1,200.00
20T-BA	80	6.000	480.00	20T-BA	80	3.000	240.00	20T-BA	80	1.000	80.00	20T-BA	80	0.250	20.00	20T-BA	80	3.000	240.00
20T-MX	460	6.000	2,760.00	20T-MX	460	15.000	6,900.00	20T-MX	460	1.400	644.00	20T-MX	460	4.000	1,840.00	20T-MX	460	6.500	2,990.00
15T-OB	930	22.000	20,460.00	15T-OB	930	15.000	13,950.00	15T-OB	930	30.000	27,900.00	15T-OB	930	21.500	19,995.00	15T-OB	930	15.000	13,950.00
20T-OO	1920	6.000	11,520.00	20T-OO	1920	15.000	28,800.00	20T-OO	1920	4.000	7,680.00	20T-OO	1920	4.000	7,680.00	20T-OO	1920	6.500	12,480.00
Bid Total: 204,170.00			Bid Total: 286,815.00			Bid Total: 287,387.00			Bid Total: 266,557.20			Bid Total: 186,150.00							
Country Forest Products #1016 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Central Wisconsin Lumber Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Northwest Hardwoods Inc #102 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Martin's Forestry LLC #1058 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>							
Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value						
10-PW	6	120.000	720.00	10-PW	6	120.000	720.00	10-PW	6	120.000	720.00	10-PW	6	150.000	900.00	10-PW	6	160.000	960.00
10-BA	19	155.000	2,945.00	10-BA	19	140.000	2,660.00	10-BA	19	130.000	2,470.00	10-BA	19	250.000	4,750.00	10-BA	19	290.000	5,510.00
10-MX	25	275.000	6,875.00	10-MX	25	210.000	5,250.00	10-MX	25	275.000	6,875.00	10-MX	25	400.000	10,000.00	10-MX	25	400.000	10,000.00
10-OW	48	450.000	21,600.00	10-OW	48	210.000	10,080.00	10-OW	48	325.000	15,600.00	10-OW	48	610.000	29,280.00	10-OW	48	425.000	20,400.00
10-OR	373	450.000	167,850.00	10-OR	373	410.000	152,930.00	10-OR	373	325.000	121,225.00	10-OR	373	550.000	205,150.00	10-OR	373	425.000	158,525.00
15T-HB	80	23.000	1,840.00	15T-HB	80	16.910	1,352.80	15T-HB	80	23.910	1,912.80	15T-HB	80	30.000	2,400.00	15T-HB	80	7.000	560.00
20T-BA	80	1.000	80.00	20T-BA	80	0.520	41.60	20T-BA	80	2.380	190.40	20T-BA	80	3.000	240.00	20T-BA	80	7.000	560.00
20T-MX	460	5.000	2,300.00	20T-MX	460	7.520	3,459.20	20T-MX	460	3.650	1,679.00	20T-MX	460	7.000	3,220.00	20T-MX	460	7.000	3,220.00
15T-OB	930	23.000	21,390.00	15T-OB	930	16.400	15,252.00	15T-OB	930	30.430	28,299.90	15T-OB	930	27.500	25,575.00	15T-OB	930	16.200	15,066.00
20T-OO	1920	5.000	9,600.00	20T-OO	1920	4.800	9,216.00	20T-OO	1920	3.650	7,008.00	20T-OO	1920	7.000	13,440.00	20T-OO	1920	16.200	31,104.00
Bid Total: 235,200.00			Bid Total: 200,961.60			Bid Total: 185,980.10			Bid Total: 294,955.00			Bid Total: 245,905.00							

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **4-21** Minimum Bid: **6,668.60**

Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030

6,820.00

Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
	Vol	Value	
20T-MX	280	10.000	2,800.00
20T-OO	120	5.000	600.00
15T-AB	60	6.000	360.00
20T-A	510	6.000	3,060.00
	Bid Total:		6,820.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **5-21** Minimum Bid: **31,672.50**

Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744

33,720.00

Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #17 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value	
10-PW	6	120.000	720.00
10-MX	9	150.000	1,350.00
10-OW	15	200.000	3,000.00
10-OR	34	300.000	10,200.00
20T-PW	20	9.000	180.00
20T-MX	440	9.000	3,960.00
15T-OB	170	15.000	2,550.00
20T-OO	420	9.000	3,780.00
15T-AB	100	15.000	1,500.00
20T-A	720	9.000	6,480.00
	Bid Total:		33,720.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **6-21** Minimum Bid: **33,922.80**

Nicholas Syryczuk #1059	49,204.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Northwest Hardwoods Inc #1027	48,455.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Theodore Strzok Logging #1033	45,240.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Ryder Logging #1061	35,510.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744	34,850.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015	33,938.70 <input type="checkbox"/>

Theodore Strzok Logging #1033 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #17 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Northwest Hardwoods Inc #102 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Nicholas Syryczuk #1059 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
Vol		Value		Vol		Value		Vol		Value		Vol		Value		Vol		Value	
10-PW	9	120.000	1,080.00	10-PW	9	120.000	1,080.00	10-PW	9	120.000	1,080.00	10-PW	9	150.000	1,350.00	10-PW	9	121.000	1,089.00
10-MX	5	200.000	1,000.00	10-MX	5	150.000	750.00	10-MX	5	300.000	1,500.00	10-MX	5	300.000	1,500.00	10-MX	5	390.000	1,950.00
10-OW	10	400.000	4,000.00	10-OW	10	200.000	2,000.00	10-OW	10	325.000	3,250.00	10-OW	10	475.000	4,750.00	10-OW	10	575.000	5,750.00
10-OR	55	400.000	22,000.00	10-OR	55	270.000	14,850.00	10-OR	55	321.000	17,655.00	10-OR	55	475.000	26,125.00	10-OR	55	510.000	28,050.00
20T-PW	50	12.000	600.00	20T-PW	50	10.700	535.00	20T-PW	50	2.380	119.00	20T-PW	50	7.000	350.00	20T-PW	50	6.000	300.00
20T-MX	340	12.000	4,080.00	20T-MX	340	10.700	3,638.00	20T-MX	340	3.650	1,241.00	20T-MX	340	7.000	2,380.00	20T-MX	340	6.000	2,040.00
15T-OB	190	12.000	2,280.00	15T-OB	190	15.000	2,850.00	15T-OB	190	30.430	5,781.70	15T-OB	190	27.000	5,130.00	15T-OB	190	28.000	5,320.00
20T-OO	460	12.000	5,520.00	20T-OO	460	10.700	4,922.00	20T-OO	460	3.650	1,679.00	20T-OO	460	7.000	3,220.00	20T-OO	460	6.000	2,760.00
20T-A	350	12.000	4,200.00	20T-A	350	10.700	3,745.00	20T-A	350	2.380	833.00	20T-A	350	7.000	2,450.00	20T-A	350	3.500	1,225.00
15T-AB	40	12.000	480.00	15T-AB	40	12.000	480.00	15T-AB	40	20.000	800.00	15T-AB	40	30.000	1,200.00	15T-AB	40	18.000	720.00
Bid Total: 45,240.00				Bid Total: 34,850.00				Bid Total: 33,938.70				Bid Total: 48,455.00				Bid Total: 49,204.00			

Ryder Logging #1061 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
Vol		Value	
10-PW	9	120.000	1,080.00
10-MX	5	231.000	1,155.00
10-OW	10	352.000	3,520.00
10-OR	55	352.000	19,360.00
20T-PW	50	5.500	275.00
20T-MX	340	5.500	1,870.00
15T-OB	190	16.500	3,135.00
20T-OO	460	5.500	2,530.00
20T-A	350	5.500	1,925.00
15T-AB	40	16.500	660.00
Bid Total: 35,510.00			

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **7-21** Minimum Bid: **47,555.40**

Twin Forest Products LLC #1036	86,894.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Northwest Hardwoods Inc #1027	86,140.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Nicholas Syryczuk #1059	83,110.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Tigerton Lumber #1062	75,055.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Theodore Strzok Logging #1033	74,195.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Country Forest Products #1016	71,000.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Walters Logging #1123	63,436.80 <input type="checkbox"/>
Martin's Forestry LLC #1058	61,278.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Ryder Logging #1061	58,773.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Byers Forestry #1120	58,080.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Yoder Logging #1357	54,720.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030	53,880.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744	51,858.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015	49,457.60 <input type="checkbox"/>

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **7-21** Minimum Bid: **47,555.40**

Byers Forestry #1120 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Theodore Strzok Logging #103 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Walters Logging #1123 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Twin Forest Products LLC #10 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #17 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		
10-MX	9	350.000	3,150.00	10-MX	9	130.000	1,170.00	10-MX	9	310.000	2,790.00	10-MX	9	200.000	1,800.00
10-OW	43	350.000	15,050.00	10-OW	43	475.000	20,425.00	10-OW	43	400.000	17,200.00	10-OW	43	650.000	27,950.00
10-OR	76	350.000	26,600.00	10-OR	76	475.000	36,100.00	10-OR	76	400.000	30,400.00	10-OR	76	550.000	41,800.00
20T-MX	90	8.000	720.00	20T-MX	90	15.000	1,350.00	20T-MX	90	5.210	468.90	20T-MX	90	3.600	324.00
15T-OB	320	22.000	7,040.00	15T-OB	320	15.000	4,800.00	15T-OB	320	23.630	7,561.60	15T-OB	320	34.000	10,880.00
20T-OO	690	8.000	5,520.00	20T-OO	690	15.000	10,350.00	20T-OO	690	7.270	5,016.30	20T-OO	690	6.000	4,140.00
Bid Total: 58,080.00			Bid Total: 74,195.00			Bid Total: 63,436.80			Bid Total: 86,894.00			Bid Total: 51,858.00			
Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Country Forest Products #1016 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Tigerton Lumber #1062 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Yoder Logging #1357 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
10-MX	9	220.000	1,980.00	10-MX	9	225.000	2,025.00	10-MX	9	200.000	1,800.00	10-MX	9	190.000	1,710.00
10-OW	43	330.000	14,190.00	10-OW	43	485.000	20,855.00	10-OW	43	525.000	22,575.00	10-OW	43	350.000	15,050.00
10-OR	76	330.000	25,080.00	10-OR	76	485.000	36,860.00	10-OR	76	525.000	39,900.00	10-OR	76	350.000	26,600.00
20T-MX	90	9.000	810.00	20T-MX	90	5.000	450.00	20T-MX	90	5.000	450.00	20T-MX	90	8.000	720.00
15T-OB	320	24.000	7,680.00	15T-OB	320	23.000	7,360.00	15T-OB	320	21.500	6,880.00	15T-OB	320	16.000	5,120.00
20T-OO	690	6.000	4,140.00	20T-OO	690	5.000	3,450.00	20T-OO	690	5.000	3,450.00	20T-OO	690	8.000	5,520.00
Bid Total: 53,880.00			Bid Total: 71,000.00			Bid Total: 75,055.00			Bid Total: 54,720.00			Bid Total: 49,457.60			
Northwest Hardwoods Inc #102 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Nicholas Syryczuk #1059 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Martin's Forestry LLC #1058 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Ryder Logging #1061 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>						
10-MX	9	300.000	2,700.00	10-MX	9	390.000	3,510.00	10-MX	9	385.000	3,465.00	10-MX	9	231.000	2,079.00
10-OW	43	600.000	25,800.00	10-OW	43	600.000	25,800.00	10-OW	43	385.000	16,555.00	10-OW	43	396.000	17,028.00
10-OR	76	550.000	41,800.00	10-OR	76	520.000	39,520.00	10-OR	76	385.000	29,260.00	10-OR	76	396.000	30,096.00
20T-MX	90	8.000	720.00	20T-MX	90	6.000	540.00	20T-MX	90	6.500	585.00	20T-MX	90	5.500	495.00
15T-OB	320	30.000	9,600.00	15T-OB	320	30.000	9,600.00	15T-OB	320	11.300	3,616.00	15T-OB	320	16.500	5,280.00
20T-OO	690	8.000	5,520.00	20T-OO	690	6.000	4,140.00	20T-OO	690	11.300	7,797.00	20T-OO	690	5.500	3,795.00
Bid Total: 86,140.00			Bid Total: 83,110.00			Bid Total: 61,278.00			Bid Total: 58,773.00						

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **8-21** Minimum Bid: **63,507.20**

Kron Forest Products LLC #1021

Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC #1038

TNT Timber #1035

91,084.00

89,920.00

89,234.70

Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC # Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Kron Forest Products LLC #10 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				TNT Timber #1035 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
18T-PW	170	26.000	4,420.00	18T-PW	170	22.000	3,740.00	18T-PW	170	34.670	5,893.90
18T-PR	2240	37.250	83,440.00	18T-PR	2240	38.100	85,344.00	18T-PR	2240	36.670	82,140.80
20T-MX	30	12.000	360.00	20T-MX	30	10.000	300.00	20T-MX	30	6.000	180.00
20T-OO	170	10.000	1,700.00	20T-OO	170	10.000	1,700.00	20T-OO	170	6.000	1,020.00
Bid Total: 89,920.00				Bid Total: 91,084.00				Bid Total: 89,234.70			

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
 517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
 NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
 715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
 FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **10-21** Minimum Bid: **29,166.40**

Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030

33,660.00

Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015

32,881.80

Buffalo Lumber & Tie #1015 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value		Vol	Value		
10-MX	9	275.000	2,475.00	10-MX	9	220.000	1,980.00
10-OW	16	325.000	5,200.00	10-OW	16	300.000	4,800.00
10-OR	32	275.000	8,800.00	10-OR	32	300.000	9,600.00
18T-PW	30	9.520	285.60	18T-PW	30	8.000	240.00
20T-MX	500	3.750	1,875.00	20T-MX	500	8.000	4,000.00
15T-OB	340	30.430	10,346.20	15T-OB	340	20.000	6,800.00
20T-OO	1040	3.750	3,900.00	20T-OO	1040	6.000	6,240.00
Bid Total:			32,881.80	Bid Total:			33,660.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **11-21** Minimum Bid: **10,832.20**

Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030

13,070.00

Schreiner Forestry Inc #1030			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
	Vol	Value	
10-PW	9	150.000	1,350.00
10-OO	16	250.000	4,000.00
20T-PW	50	6.000	300.00
20T-MX	310	6.000	1,860.00
15T-OB	140	20.000	2,800.00
20T-OO	460	6.000	2,760.00
	Bid Total:		13,070.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **13-21** Minimum Bid: **26,529.40**

Weyer Logging LLC #1054

36,290.00

Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744

26,536.40

Weyer Logging LLC #1054 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #17 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
10-MX	2	130.000	260.00	10-MX	2	130.000	260.00
10-OO	3	170.000	510.00	10-OO	3	170.000	510.00
20T-MX	230	12.000	2,760.00	20T-MX	230	9.760	2,244.80
15T-OB	40	18.000	720.00	15T-OB	40	9.760	390.40
20T-OO	70	12.000	840.00	20T-OO	70	9.760	683.20
15T-AB	600	18.000	10,800.00	15T-AB	600	9.760	5,856.00
20T-A	1700	12.000	20,400.00	20T-A	1700	9.760	16,592.00
Bid Total:			36,290.00	Bid Total:			26,536.40

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **15-21** Minimum Bid: **6,522.80**

Dairyland Forest Prod #1017

6,724.00

Dairyland Forest Prod #1017			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
	Vol	Value	
20T-MX	120	8.200	984.00
15T-OB	20	8.200	164.00
20T-OO	50	8.200	410.00
15T-AB	30	8.200	246.00
20T-A	600	8.200	4,920.00
	Bid Total:		6,724.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **16-21** Minimum Bid: **22,737.00**

Trusty Logging Inc #1034

Dairyland Forest Prod #1017

Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #1744

43,290.20

26,540.00

26,400.00

Dairyland Forest Prod #1017 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Flannel Fleet Logging LLC #17 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Trusty Logging Inc #1034 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
10-MR	2	250.000	500.00	10-MR	2	160.000	320.00	10-MR	2	365.000	730.00
10-OR	6	350.000	2,100.00	10-OR	6	300.000	1,800.00	10-OR	6	400.000	2,400.00
18T-PW	190	17.000	3,230.00	18T-PW	190	15.000	2,850.00	18T-PW	190	31.000	5,890.00
18T-PR	130	17.000	2,210.00	18T-PR	130	15.000	1,950.00	18T-PR	130	31.000	4,030.00
20T-MX	420	10.000	4,200.00	20T-MX	420	9.000	3,780.00	20T-MX	420	15.370	6,455.40
15T-OB	70	10.000	700.00	15T-OB	70	20.000	1,400.00	15T-OB	70	28.000	1,960.00
20T-OO	240	10.000	2,400.00	20T-OO	240	5.000	1,200.00	20T-OO	240	12.750	3,060.00
15T-AB	190	10.000	1,900.00	15T-AB	190	20.000	3,800.00	15T-AB	190	23.530	4,470.70
20T-A	930	10.000	9,300.00	20T-A	930	10.000	9,300.00	20T-A	930	15.370	14,294.10
	Bid Total:		26,540.00		Bid Total:		26,400.00		Bid Total:		43,290.20

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **18-21** Minimum Bid: **132,325.00**

McFarland Cascade #1026	194,932.50 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Bridge Creek Logging #1049	180,712.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Byers Forestry #1120	176,960.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
TNT Timber #1035	176,486.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Kron Forest Products LLC #1021	163,293.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Theodore Strzok Logging #1033	161,002.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Martin's Forestry LLC #1058	158,395.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Solberg Trucking LLC #1032	156,854.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Walters Logging #1123	151,127.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC #1038	148,125.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Kron Forest Products LLC #10 Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Vol Value 18T-PR 3950 41.340 163,293.00 Bid Total: 163,293.00	Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC # Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Vol Value 18T-PR 3950 37.500 148,125.00 Bid Total: 148,125.00	Byers Forestry #1120 Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Vol Value 18T-PR 3950 44.800 176,960.00 Bid Total: 176,960.00	Theodore Strzok Logging #103 Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Vol Value 18T-PR 3950 40.760 161,002.00 Bid Total: 161,002.00	Walters Logging #1123 Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Vol Value 18T-PR 3950 38.260 151,127.00 Bid Total: 151,127.00
TNT Timber #1035 Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Vol Value 18T-PR 3950 44.680 176,486.00 Bid Total: 176,486.00	Bridge Creek Logging #1049 Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Vol Value 18T-PR 3950 45.750 180,712.50 Bid Total: 180,712.50	Martin's Forestry LLC #1058 Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Vol Value 18T-PR 3950 40.100 158,395.00 Bid Total: 158,395.00	Solberg Trucking LLC #1032 Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Vol Value 18T-PR 3950 39.710 156,854.50 Bid Total: 156,854.50	McFarland Cascade #1026 Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Vol Value 18T-PR 3950 49.350 194,932.50 Bid Total: 194,932.50

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **21-21** Minimum Bid: **51,335.00**

Byers Forestry #1120	65,201.50	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Kron Forest Products LLC #1021	63,350.20	<input type="checkbox"/>
Theodore Strzok Logging #1033	62,482.80	<input type="checkbox"/>
Bridge Creek Logging #1049	62,229.20	<input type="checkbox"/>
Martin's Forestry LLC #1058	61,415.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Solberg Trucking LLC #1032	58,714.30	<input type="checkbox"/>
Walters Logging #1123	58,610.50	<input type="checkbox"/>
TNT Timber #1035	58,230.60	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC #1038	53,650.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gallick Logging LLC #1769	51,396.80	<input type="checkbox"/>

Gallick Logging LLC #1769 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Kron Forest Products LLC #10 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC # Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Walters Logging #1123 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Byers Forestry #1120 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>							
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value					
18T-PR	1530	33.560	51,346.80		18T-PR	1530	41.340	63,250.20		18T-PR	1530	35.000	53,550.00		18T-PR	1530	38.260	58,537.80		18T-PR	1530	42.550	65,101.50
20T-OO	10	5.000	50.00		20T-OO	10	10.000	100.00		20T-OO	10	10.000	100.00		20T-OO	10	7.270	72.70		20T-OO	10	10.000	100.00
Bid Total: 51,396.80					Bid Total: 63,350.20					Bid Total: 53,650.00					Bid Total: 58,610.50					Bid Total: 65,201.50			
Theodore Strzok Logging #103 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				TNT Timber #1035 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Bridge Creek Logging #1049 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Martin's Forestry LLC #1058 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Solberg Trucking LLC #1032 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>							
18T-PR	1530	40.760	62,362.80		18T-PR	1530	38.020	58,170.60		18T-PR	1530	40.640	62,179.20		18T-PR	1530	40.100	61,353.00		18T-PR	1530	38.310	58,614.30
20T-OO	10	12.000	120.00		20T-OO	10	6.000	60.00		20T-OO	10	5.000	50.00		20T-OO	10	6.200	62.00		20T-OO	10	10.000	100.00
Bid Total: 62,482.80					Bid Total: 58,230.60					Bid Total: 62,229.20					Bid Total: 61,415.00					Bid Total: 58,714.30			

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **22-21**

Minimum Bid: **12,818.60**

Thlusty Logging Inc #1034

15,445.00

Thlusty Logging Inc #1034		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	
	Vol	Value	
10-OO	7	200.000	1,400.00
20T-PW	10	8.000	80.00
20T-MX	415	8.500	3,527.50
20T-OO	375	8.000	3,000.00
20T-A	875	8.500	7,437.50
Bid Total:		15,445.00	

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **25-21** Minimum Bid: **12,405.62**

Lake States Timber LLC #1056
Weaver Forest Products #1037

13,000.00

12,413.20

Weaver Forest Products #1037 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Lake States Timber LLC #1056 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
10-BA	6.6	0.000	0.00	10-BA	6.6	0.000	0.00
10-MX	4.84	0.000	0.00	10-MX	4.84	0.000	0.00
10-OW	1.56	0.000	0.00	10-OW	1.56	0.000	0.00
20T-PJ	90	0.000	0.00	20T-PJ	90	0.000	0.00
20T-BA	90	0.000	0.00	20T-BA	90	0.000	0.00
20T-MX	190	0.000	0.00	20T-MX	190	0.000	0.00
20T-OO	30	0.000	0.00	20T-OO	30	0.000	0.00
15T-AB	120	0.000	0.00	15T-AB	120	0.000	0.00
20T-A	770	0.000	0.00	20T-A	770	0.000	0.00
LumpBi	1	413.200	12,413.20	LumpBi	1	000.000	13,000.00
	Bid Total:		12,413.20		Bid Total:		13,000.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **26-21** Minimum Bid: **12,145.05**

Gallick Logging LLC #1769	16,122.85 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Lake States Timber LLC #1056	13,000.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Rusch Forest Products	12,250.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Weaver Forest Products #1037	12,172.75 <input type="checkbox"/>

Weaver Forest Products #1037 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Rusch Forest Products Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Lake States Timber LLC #1056 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Gallick Logging LLC #1769 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
10-BA	1.53	0.000	0.00	10-BA	1.53	0.000	0.00	10-BA	1.53	0.000	0.00	10-BA	1.53	0.000	0.00
10-MR	0.62	0.000	0.00	10-MR	0.62	0.000	0.00	10-MR	0.62	0.000	0.00	10-MR	0.62	0.000	0.00
10-AS	1.25	0.000	0.00	10-AS	1.25	0.000	0.00	10-AS	1.25	0.000	0.00	10-AS	1.25	0.000	0.00
10-OW	0.86	0.000	0.00	10-OW	0.86	0.000	0.00	10-OW	0.86	0.000	0.00	10-OW	0.86	0.000	0.00
20T-BA	25	0.000	0.00	20T-BA	25	0.000	0.00	20T-BA	25	0.000	0.00	20T-BA	25	0.000	0.00
15T-HB	35	0.000	0.00	15T-HB	35	0.000	0.00	15T-HB	35	0.000	0.00	15T-HB	35	0.000	0.00
20T-MX	215	0.000	0.00	20T-MX	215	0.000	0.00	20T-MX	215	0.000	0.00	20T-MX	215	0.000	0.00
15T-AB	190	0.000	0.00	15T-AB	190	0.000	0.00	15T-AB	190	0.000	0.00	15T-AB	190	0.000	0.00
20T-A	1015	0.000	0.00	20T-A	1015	0.000	0.00	20T-A	1015	0.000	0.00	20T-A	1015	0.000	0.00
LumpBi	1	172.750	12,172.75	LumpBi	1	250.000	12,250.00	LumpBi	1	000.000	13,000.00	LumpBi	1	122.850	16,122.85
	Bid Total:		12,172.75		Bid Total:		12,250.00		Bid Total:		13,000.00		Bid Total:		16,122.85

AVERAGE SUCCESSFUL BIDS – As of May 6, 2021
Clark County Forest

Species/Type	Volume		Weighted Average		High		Low	
	tons	ords	per ton	per cord	per ton	per cord	per ton	per cord
Aspen Pulp	15050	6689	\$8.55	\$19.24	\$15.37	\$34.58	\$2.38	\$5.36
Aspen Bolts	1695	753	\$15.14	\$34.07	\$25.00	\$56.25	\$6.00	\$13.50
Oak Pulp	9885	3595	\$6.94	\$19.10	\$12.75	\$35.06	\$3.65	\$10.04
Oak Bolts	3330	1211	\$24.30	\$66.82	\$34.00	\$93.50	\$7.50	\$20.63
Mixed Hardwood Pulp	9815	4267	\$7.67	\$17.65	\$15.37	\$35.35	\$3.60	\$8.28
Tamarack	0	0	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Basswood Pulp	80	41	\$3.00	\$5.79	\$3.00	\$5.79	\$3.00	\$5.79
Mixed Hardwood Bolts	185	80	\$19.66	\$45.22	\$30.00	\$69.00	\$7.50	\$17.25
Jack Pine Pulp	280	131	\$2.38	\$5.07	\$2.38	\$5.07	\$2.38	\$5.07
Red Pine Pulp	150	67	\$8.00	\$18.00	\$8.00	\$18.00	\$8.00	\$18.00
White Pine Pulp	1810	862	\$7.12	\$14.94	\$10.00	\$21.00	\$2.38	\$5.00
Red Pine Comingled	7850	3489	\$44.51	\$100.15	\$49.35	\$111.04	\$31.00	\$69.75
White Pine Comingled	1210	576	\$27.27	\$57.27	\$31.00	\$65.10	\$5.50	\$11.55
	mbf		mbf		mbf		mbf	
Red Oak Sawlog	806		\$484.83		\$550.00		\$170.00	
White Oak Sawlog	186.7		\$501.23		\$650.00		\$200.00	
Black Oak Sawlog	53.1		\$211.68		\$225.00		\$150.00	
Red Maple Sawlog	21		\$248.10		\$365.00		\$160.00	
Sugar Maple Sawlog	0		#DIV/0!		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Mixed Hardwood Sawlog	95		\$267.34		\$400.00		\$130.00	
Red Pine Sawlogs	0		#DIV/0!		\$0.00		\$0.00	
White Pine Sawlogs	333		\$127.13		\$150.00		\$120.00	